

Errata

Sea of Dragons (as of Nov. 10 1999)

Annex A:

Change Oyashio Battery Rating from 250 to 150

Change Harushio Battery Rating from 200 to 100

Change Yuushio Battery Rating from 200 to 100

Change Uzuashio Battery Rating from 200 to 100

Change Oshio Battery Rating from 150 to 75

Oyashio FCS is Integrated Digital.

Harushio FCS is Federated Digital.

Yuushio FCS is Federated Digital.

Uzuashio FCS is Analog-Digital.

Oshio FCS is Analog

Annex B:

Change the South Korean F-16C/D ATA rating from 5/2.5 to 4.5/2.5.